Final 1 2 3 4 T
Army (0-3) 13 10 14 0 37
Wake Forest (3-1) 14 7 21 7 49

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

ARMY TD Trent Steelman rushed up the middle for 2 yard gain
8 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:20, ARMY 6-0

WAKE TD Michael Campanaro rushed to the left for 4 yard gain (Jimmy Newman made PAT) 7:34
9 PLAYS, 82 YARDS, TOP 4:06, WAKE FOREST 7-6

ARMY TD Larry Dixon rushed up the middle for 12 yard gain
7 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:11, ARMY 13-7

WAKE TD Tanner Price passed to Michael Campanaro to the left for 41 yard gain
(Jimmy Newman made PAT) :51
7 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:32,
2nd Quarter

ARMY TD Trent Steelman rushed to the right for 1 yard gain
10 PLAYS, 73 YARDS, TOP 4:05, ARMY 20-14

WAKE TD Tanner Price passed to Michael Campanaro to the left for 7 yard gain

(Jimmy Newman made PAT) 4:29

7 PLAYS, 79 YARDS, TOP 3:19, WAKE FOREST 21-20

ARMY FG Daniel Grochowski kicked a 21l-yard field goal :00

15 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 4:28, ARMY 23-21

3rd Quarter

WAKE TD Josh Harris rushed to the right for 19 yard gain (Jimmy Newman made PAT) 12:05

7 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2;55, WAKE FOREST 28-23

WAKE TD Deandre Martin rushed to the right for 10 yard gain (Jimmy Newman made PAT) 10:14
3 PLAYS, 25 YARDS, TOP 1:09, WAKE FOREST 35-23 (FMBL)
ARMY TD Trent Steelman rushed to the left for 1 yard gain
9 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:43, WAKE FOREST 35-30

WAKE TD Josh Harris rushed to the right for 63 yard gain (Jimmy Newman made PAT) 5:19

4 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 1:12, WAKE FOREST 42-30

ARMY TD Chris Carnegie passed to Raymond Maples to the right for 13 yard gain

(Daniel Grochowski made PAT) 2:07

8 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:12, WAKE FOREST 42-37

4th Quarter

WAKE TD Deandre Martin rushed to the left for 37 yard gain (Jimmy Newman made PAT) 2:50
9 PLAYS, 68 YARDS, TOP 3:00, WAKE FOREST 49-37

(Daniel Grochowski made PAT) 4:23

WAKE FOREST 14-13

(Daniel Grochowski made PAT) 11:41

6:31

(Daniel Grochowski made PAT)

Team Stats

(Daniel Grochowski missed PAT) 11:

ARMY WAKE
First Downs 27 25
Plays-Net Yards 83-506 62-517
Rushes-Yds 77-429 38-296
Passing Yds 77 221
Passes 3-6-0 15-24-0
Punts 2-80 3-112
Fumbles-Lost 2-1 0-0
Penalties-Yds 2-18 4-34
SACKS 0-0 0-0
Time of Poss. 33:26 26:34

Individual Stats

RUSHING

ARMY: Raymond Maples 15-140, Larry Dixon 21-112,
Angel Santiago 5-10, Stephen Fraser 2-6

WAKE: Josh Harris 12-129, Deandre Martin 13-115, Michael Campanaro 5-31, Tanner Price 5-26,
Team 3--5

Trent Steelman 22-82, Malcolm Brown 12-79,

PASSING

ARMY: Trent Steelman 3-4-77-0, Angel Santiago 0-2-0-0

WAKE: Tanner Price 15-24-221-0

RECEIVING

ARMY: Chevaughn Lawrence 1-45, Malcolm Brown 1-19, Raymond Maples 1-13

WAKE: Michael Campanaro 12-153, Brandon Terry 1-47, Spencer Bishop 1-13, Terence Davis 1-8

*Drive Chart Below
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Team
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Wake Forest
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Wake Forest
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Wake Forest

Start
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KO
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PUNT
PUNT
KO
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FUMB
KO
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KO
KO
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
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KO
DOWNS

Clock Ball On

15:00
11:34
7:34
4:23
0:46
11:41
10:10
7:48
4:24
15:00
12:05
11:23
10:14
6:31
5:19
2:07
15:00
13:07
11:11
5:50
2:44
1:47
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25
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25
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25
25
opp 25
25
25
25
25
26
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End
Poss
TD
TD
TD
TD
TD
PUNT
PUNT
TD
FG
TD
FUMB
TD
TD
TD
TD
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
DOWNS
TD
DOWNS
HALF

Clock
11:40
7:34
4:23
0:51
11:41
10:10
7:48
4:29
15:00
12:05
11:23
10:14
6:31
5:19
2:07
0:00
13:07
11:11
5:50
2:50
1:47
0:00

Ball On PL YDS TOP
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7

7
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9
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9
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31 3
opp39 5
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9

44 4
opp49 3

75
82
75
75
73
9
24
79
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75
o
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75
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4
5
43
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7
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3:20
4:00
3:11
3:32
4:05
1:31
2:22
3:19
4:24
2:55
0:42
1:09
3:43
1:12
3:12
2:07
1:53
1:56
5:21
3:00
0:57
1:47



