```
Final 1 2 3 4 T
Army (0-3) 13 10 14 0 37
Wake Forest (3-1) 14 7 21 7 49
```

Scoring Summary

```
1st Quarter
```

ARMY TD Trent Steelman rushed up the middle for 2 yard gain (Daniel Grochowski missed PAT) 11:40 8 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:20, ARMY 6-0

WAKE TD Michael Campanaro rushed to the left for 4 yard gain (Jimmy Newman made PAT) 7:34 9 PLAYS, 82 YARDS, TOP 4:06, WAKE FOREST 7-6

ARMY TD Larry Dixon rushed up the middle for 12 yard gain (Daniel Grochowski made PAT) 4:23 7 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:11, ARMY 13-7

WAKE TD Tanner Price passed to Michael Campanaro to the left for 41 yard gain (Jimmy Newman made PAT) :51

7 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:32, WAKE FOREST 14-13

2nd Quarter

ARMY TD Trent Steelman rushed to the right for 1 yard gain (Daniel Grochowski made PAT) 11:41 10 PLAYS, 73 YARDS, TOP 4:05, ARMY 20-14

WAKE TD Tanner Price passed to Michael Campanaro to the left for 7 yard gain (Jimmy Newman made PAT) 4:29

7 PLAYS, 79 YARDS, TOP 3:19, WAKE FOREST 21-20

ARMY FG Daniel Grochowski kicked a 21-yard field goal :00

15 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 4:28, ARMY 23-21

3rd Quarter

WAKE TD Josh Harris rushed to the right for 19 yard gain (Jimmy Newman made PAT) 12:05 7 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:55, WAKE FOREST 28-23

WAKE TD Deandre Martin rushed to the right for 10 yard gain (Jimmy Newman made PAT) 10:14 3 PLAYS, 25 YARDS, TOP 1:09, WAKE FOREST 35-23 (FMBL)

ARMY TD Trent Steelman rushed to the left for 1 yard gain (Daniel Grochowski made PAT) 6:31 9 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:43, WAKE FOREST 35-30

WAKE TD Josh Harris rushed to the right for 63 yard gain (Jimmy Newman made PAT) 5:19 4 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 1:12, WAKE FOREST 42-30

ARMY TD Chris Carnegie passed to Raymond Maples to the right for 13 yard gain (Daniel Grochowski made PAT) 2:07

8 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 3:12, WAKE FOREST 42-37

4th Quarter

WAKE TD Deandre Martin rushed to the left for 37 yard gain (Jimmy Newman made PAT) 2:50 9 PLAYS, 68 YARDS, TOP 3:00, WAKE FOREST 49-37

Team Stats

	ARMY	WAKE			
First Downs	27	25			
Plays-Net Yards	83-506	62-517			
Rushes-Yds	77-429	38-296			
Passing Yds	77	221			
Passes	3-6-0	15-24-0			
Punts	2-80	3-112			
Fumbles-Lost	2-1	0-0			
Penalties-Yds	2-18	4-34			
SACKS	0-0	0-0			
Time of Poss.	33:26	26:34			

Individual Stats

RUSHING

ARMY: Raymond Maples 15-140, Larry Dixon 21-112, Trent Steelman 22-82, Malcolm Brown 12-79, Angel Santiago 5-10, Stephen Fraser 2-6

WAKE: Josh Harris 12-129, Deandre Martin 13-115, Michael Campanaro 5-31, Tanner Price 5-26, Team 3-5

PASSING

ARMY: Trent Steelman 3-4-77-0, Angel Santiago 0-2-0-0

WAKE: Tanner Price 15-24-221-0

RECEIVING

ARMY: Chevaughn Lawrence 1-45, Malcolm Brown 1-19, Raymond Maples 1-13

WAKE: Michael Campanaro 12-153, Brandon Terry 1-47, Spencer Bishop 1-13, Terence Davis 1-8

*Drive Chart Below

Driv	е		Start			End					
#	Q	Team	Poss	Clock	Ball On	Poss	Clock	Ball On	PL	YDS	TOP
1	1	Army	ко	15:00	25	TD	11:40		8	75	3:20
2	1	Wake Forest	KO	11:34	18	TD	7:34		9	82	4:00
3	1	Army	КО	7:34	25	TD	4:23		7	75	3:11
4	1	Wake Forest	KO	4:23	25	TD	0:51		7	75	3:32
5	1	Army	КО	0:46	27	TD	11:41		11	73	4:05
6	2	Wake Forest	KO	11:41	25	PUNT	10:10	34	3	9	1:31
7	2	Army	PUNT	10:10	28	PUNT	7:48	opp 48	4	24	2:22
8	2	Wake Forest	PUNT	7:48	21	TD	4:29		9	79	3:19
9	2	Army	КО	4:24	33	FG	15:00	opp 4	15	63	4:24
10	3	Wake Forest	KO	15:00	25	TD	12:05		7	75	2:55
11	3	Army	КО	12:05	25	FUMB	11:23	25	2	0	0:42
12	3	Wake Forest	FUMB	11:23	opp 25	TD	10:14		3	25	1:09
13	3	Army	КО	10:14	25	TD	6:31		9	75	3:43
14	3	Wake Forest	KO	6:31	25	TD	5:19		4	75	1:12
15	3	Army	КО	5:19	25	TD	2:07		9	75	3:12
16	3	Wake Forest	KO	2:07	25	PUNT	0:00	29	3	4	2:07
17	4	Army	PUNT	15:00	26	PUNT	13:07	31	3	5	1:53
18	4	Wake Forest	PUNT	13:07	18	PUNT	11:11	opp 39	5	43	1:56
19	4	Army	PUNT	11:11	20	DOWNS	5:50	opp 32	12	48	5:21
20	4	Wake Forest	DOWNS	5:50	32	TD	2:50		9	68	3:00
21	4	Army	КО	2:44	37	DOWNS	1:47	44	4	7	0:57
22	4	Wake Forest	DOWNS	1:47	opp 44	HALF	0:00	opp 49	3	-5	1:47